
THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No.5 

Tariff Notice No. 1973/4-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

I 
APpn'l No. 

4880 

5038 
4908 

5025 

5026 

5095 

4906 
4882 

5103 
5113 
4971 
5102 

5111 

4944 

4898 

4912 

5079 

4896 

5005 
4894 
4996 

4978 

4976 
4829 

4937 
4992 
4990 

4988 

4766 

4766 

4766 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
38.11.021 

38.18.000 

38.19.299 

38.19.299 

38.19.299 
38.19.299 

40.05.009 
44.14.009 
59.04.009 
59.17.019 

62.05.099 

73.35.009 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.15.219 

84.18.129 

84.22.029 
84.22.038 
84.59.129 

84.63.011 

85.12.019 
85.14.022 

85.14.022 
85.19.001 
85.19.001 

87.06.059 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

Goods 

Armostat 300-an antistatic agent used in the manufacture of 
plastics 

"Valclene" fluorocarbon fluid-dry cleaning fluid . . . . 
Trusty Aerosol insecticide spray used for the eradication and 

prevention of infestation of fleas, lice, ticks and sarcoptic mites 
in dogs and cats 

Thinners: DL 422, DL 2238 DL 2227-used as dilutents to give 
special finishes to leather and vinyl coatings 

Nipanox P-BHA, used as an antioxidant in the manufacture of 
animal feedstuffs 

Pearl pigments for incorporation in cosmetic lines to give 
interference and luster to products 

Flovan FL, a flameproofing agent for use by drycleaners .. 
Zeolith T paste, Zeolith L paste used for water removal in polyure-

thane systems 
Fusible tissue strip, Silverleaf grade 23-5149 (Gutta Percha) .. 
Fijian Kauri veneer 1/16" (1.6mm) thickness in sheets 8 ft x4in ... 
68" length tapered twine used for hand lacing moccasins .. 
Hyprocel-Pellon self adhesive foam fabric circular polishing cloths 

being commonly used in machinery 
Woven felt alphabet numbers coated with a nylon adhesive backing 

which will adhere to textile apparel when high frequency heat is 
applied 

Orthodontic preformed springs used in correcting deformities of the 
teeth 

Holder agricultural high pressure spray pumps, models Z 70 and 
Z 110, used for the manufacture or repair of agricultural power­
driven sprayers 

Hypro model 5500 series, and model 5400 series, being 4-piston 
pumps-for use in the manufacture of washing machines 

Taylor freezer shakemaster model 452 to make thick shakes in four 
different flavours yet disperse from one single tube 

Stainless steel vent gas scrubber to entrain fumes, gases and vapours 
during the manufacture of resins 

"Richards" motorised conveyor driving drums . . . . 
"Demag Autovac 5" vacuum operated lifting device . . . . 
Portable hydraulic presses which operate in the range of 30 to 100 

tons 
MA8E 2:1 ratio gearboxes used in the construction of portable 

grain augers 
Barrel heating elements for use in a plastic extruding machine .. 
Sony Audio frequency electric amplifiers-models: 

SQAIOO, SQA200, SQD1000, TA88, TA200E, TA1130, 
TA2240, TA3130F, TA3140F, TA3200F, TA4300F, TAD43F 

Ringmaster amplifiers-types FCll and FD133 .. .. 
Rocker switches for use in the manufacture of electrical appliances 
Switches, multi-push-button for use in the manufacture of electrical 

appliances 
Electric-pneumatic door engines for use in the manufacture of bus 

bodies 
Compression tester-specially designed for use with motor vehicles, 

for pinpointing trouble in valves, pistons, rings, cylinders. 300 lb 
capacity. Heavy duty construction 

Motor monitor-dashboard mount combination vacuum and fuel 
pump tester and motor monitor; gives continuous indication. 
Calibrated 0-30" vacuum. 0-71b pressure 

Vacuum and fuel pump tester. For locating troubles such as sticky 
valves, leaky intake manifold, late timing, choked muffler; worn 
rings or cylinder walls; check fuel pump pressure; test all vacuum 
operated devices. 2Y diameter; calibrated 0-300 for vacuum, and 
0-7 lb pressure 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. I MFN. I Gen. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

25%* 

25%* 
22-1% 

25%* 

25%* 
22-!-% 

110.8 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
Free 

25%* 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

Free 

Free 

Free 

20%* 

10% 

Free 

Free 

Free 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 
20%* 

Free 

20%* 
20% 

20% 

20% 

20% 

20% 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

12-!-% 

Free 

Free 

Free 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

Free 

25%* 
25% 

25% 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25% 

25% 

25% 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.2 

10.8 

23.8 

10.3 

10.3 

10.3 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.3 

10.2 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

i _____ c __________________________________________________________________________________ -------------------~--

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 15 February 1973. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller 
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of Factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of January 1973. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


