## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1973/4—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
4880	34.02.000	Armostat 300-an antistatic agent used in the manufacture of	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
5038 4908	34.02.000 38.11.021	plastics "Valclene" fluorocarbon fluid—dry cleaning fluid Trusty Aerosol insecticide spray used for the eradication and prevention of infestation of fleas, lice, ticks and sarcoptic mites	25 %* 22½ %		25 %* 22½ %	10.8
5025	38.18.000	in dogs and cats Thinners: DL 422, DL 2238 DL 2227—used as dilutents to give	25%*		25 %*	10.8
5026	38.19.299	special finishes to leather and vinyl coatings Nipanox P—BHA, used as an antioxidant in the manufacture of animal feedstuffs	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
5095	38.19.299	Pearl pigments for incorporation in cosmetic lines to give interference and luster to products	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
4906 4882	38.19.299 38.19.299	Flovan FL, a flameproofing agent for use by drycleaners  Zeolith T paste, Zeolith L paste used for water removal in polyure-	25 %* 25 %*	••	25 %* 25 %*	10.8 10.8
5103 5113 4971	40.05.009 44.14.009 59.04.009	thane systems Fusible tissue strip, Silverleaf grade 23-5149 (Gutta Percha) Fijian Kauri veneer 1/16" (1.6mm) thickness in sheets 8 ft×4in 68" length tapered twine used for hand lacing moccasins	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	•••	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.8 10.8 10.8
5102	59.17.019	Hyprocel-Pellon self adhesive foam fabric circular polishing cloths being commonly used in machinery	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
5111	62.05.099	Woven felt alphabet numbers coated with a nylon adhesive backing which will adhere to textile apparel when high frequency heat is applied	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
4944	73.35.009	Orthodontic preformed springs used in correcting deformities of the teeth	Free	10%	$12\frac{1}{2}\%$	23.8
4898	84.10.009	Holder agricultural high pressure spray pumps, models Z 70 and Z 110, used for the manufacture or repair of agricultural power-	Free	Free	Free	10.3
4912	84.10.009	driven sprayers Hypro model 5500 series, and model 5400 series, being 4-piston pumps—for use in the manufacture of washing machines	Free	Free	Free	10.3
5079	84.15.219	Taylor freezer shakemaster model 452 to make thick shakes in four different flavours yet disperse from one single tube	Free	Free	Free	10.3
4896	84.18.129	Stainless steel vent gas scrubber to entrain fumes, gases and vapours during the manufacture of resins	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
5005	84.22.029	"Richards" motorised conveyor driving drums	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25%*	10.2
4894 4996	84.22.038 84.59.129	"Demag Autovac 5" vacuum operated lifting device Portable hydraulic presses which operate in the range of 30 to 100	Free Free	20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2
4978	84.63.011	tons MA8E 2:1 ratio gearboxes used in the construction of portable grain augers	Free	Free	Free	10.3
4976 4829	85.12.019 85.14.022	Barrel heating elements for use in a plastic extruding machine Sony Audio frequency electric amplifiers—models: SQA100, SQA200, SQD1000, TA88, TA200E, TA1130, TA2240, TA3130F, TA3140F, TA3200F, TA4300F, TAD43F	Free Free	20 %* 20 %	25 %* 25 %	10.2
4937 4992 4990	85.14.022 85.19.001 85.19.001	Ringmaster amplifiers—types FC11 and FD133 Rocker switches for use in the manufacture of electrical appliances Switches, multi-push-button for use in the manufacture of electrical	Free 25 %* 25 %*	20% 	25 % 25 %* 25 %*	10.8 10.8
4988	87.06.059	appliances Electric-pneumatic door engines for use in the manufacture of bus	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
4766	90.24.011	bodies Compression tester—specially designed for use with motor vehicles, for pinpointing trouble in valves, pistons, rings, cylinders. 300 lb	Free	20%	25%	
4766	90.24.011	capacity. Heavy duty construction  Motor monitor—dashboard mount combination vacuum and fuel pump tester and motor monitor; gives continuous indication.	Free	20%	25%	
4766	90.24.011	Calibrated 0-30" vacuum. 0-7 lb pressure Vacuum and fuel pump tester. For locating troubles such as sticky valves, leaky intake manifold, late timing, choked muffler; worn rings or cylinder walls; check fuel pump pressure; test all vacuum operated devices. 2½" diameter; calibrated 0-30" for vacuum, and 0-7 lb pressure	Free	20%	25%	••
		V-1 to prossure		lower rate of may in any cas		ne

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 15 February 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of Factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of January 1973.